512-828-6914 p.1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuri Finkelstein Geoffrey H. Hanson Fabrio Onofrio Ingrao Jeffrey Lloyd Griffen	Name: Fabric7 Systems, Inc.
Cosmos Nicolaou	Internal Address:
Nakul Pratap Saraiya	
Execution Date(s) <u>Mar 30, 2005; May 3, 2005; May 6, 2005</u>	Street Address: <u>1300 Crittenden Lane, Suite 204</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Mountain View</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94043
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>94043</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/057,121	
Additional numbers att	ached? 💭 Yes 🖌 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Walstein Bennett Smith III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1668	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Georgetown</u>	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 78627	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 512-869-2068	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 512-869-8268	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0689
Email Address: <u>Bennett@patentventures.com</u>	Authorized User Name Walstein Bennett Smith III
	June 23, 2005
Signature	<u>June 23, 2005</u> Date
Walstein Bennett Smith III	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and uocuments:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I have made an invention and based thereon:

[X] A U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Patent entitled <u>REAL TIME</u> <u>PROVISIONING AND MANAGEMENT OF FABRIC-BACKPLANE ENTERPRISE SERVERS</u> was filed <u>February 12, 2005</u>, and subsequently assigned Serial No. <u>11/057.121</u>.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Fabric7 Systems</u>, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having its principal office at <u>1300 Crittenden Lane</u>, <u>Suite 204</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America, countries foreign thereto, and multi-government organizations (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries and before multi-government entities in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign and multi-government applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, that may be deemed reasonable and necessary to obtain Letters Patent in any or all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Fabric7 Systems</u>, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

р.З

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Sole or First Joint Invent	or's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Yuri	Finkelstein	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an Postal Address (where you as a private individual 137 Bayview Drive, San Carlos, CA 94070	normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep San Carlos, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a USA	re presently a citizen):	

Second Joint Inventor	's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via loventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every bex.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Fabio Onofrio	Ingrao	on day
Postal Address (where you as a privace individual 1831 Alden Street, Belmont, CA 94002	normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Belmont, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live);
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a USA	re presently a citizen):	

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Third Inventor's I	Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Cosmos	Nicolaou	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read a Postal Address (where you as a private individua 808 La Jennifer Way, Palo Alto, CA 94300 Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Palo Alto, CA/USA	l normally receive mail, including ZIP): 5	e you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a United Kingdom	are presently a citizen):	
Fourth Joint Inventor'	s Full Legal Name	Before signing , make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Nakul Pratap	Saraiya	on day

Signature (you are indicating that you have read and agree with this multipage assignment):

Postal Address (where you as a private individual normally receive mail, including ZIP):

847 Moana Ct., Palo Alto, CA 94306

Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, apartment, or other abode, where you presently live):

Palo Alto, CA/USA

Citizenship (Name of specific country where you are presently a citizen):

India

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Fifth Joint Inventor's	Full Legal Name	Before vigning, make any corrections via fuventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year
abbreviations/initials): Geoffrey H.	Hanson	in month on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	d agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individual 1300 Crittenden Lane, Suite 204, Mountain		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Mountain View, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	e you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a Canada	re presently a citizen):	
Sixth Joint Inventor's	; Full Legal Name	Before signing , make any corrections via Invector initialed and dated striketbrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year 2005 in month 3
Jeffrey Lloyd	Griffen	on day <u>30</u>
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	id agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individual PO Box 1159, North Plains, OR 97133	Inormally receive mail, including ZJP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep North Plains, OR/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, when	e you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a		

.....

4 of 5

STATE OF () PCOM COUNTY OF WORShington } SS. 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County $\nabla (\mathcal{O}, \mathcal{O}, \mathcal{$ On aforesaid, personally appeared , and

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the:

person, whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said person executed same;

[] persons, whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said persons executed same.



Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I have made an invention and based thereon:

[X] A U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Patent entitled <u>REAL TIME</u> <u>PROVISIONING AND MANAGEMENT OF FABRIC-BACKPLANE ENTERPRISE SERVERS</u> was filed <u>February 12, 2005</u>, and subsequently assigned Serial No. <u>11/057,121</u>.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Fabric7 Systems, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having its principal office at <u>1300 Crittenden Lane</u>, <u>Suite 204</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America, countries foreign thereto, and multi-government organizations (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries and before multi-government entities in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign and multi-government applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, that may be deemed reasonable and necessary to obtain Letters Patent in any or all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Fabric7 Systems</u>, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1 of 5

Sole or First Joint Invent	or's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Yuri	Finkelstein	on day
Postal Address (where you as a private individual 137 Bayview Drive, San Carlos, CA 94070	• –	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep San Carlos, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, whe	re you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a		

	striketbrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Family Name (Your surname): Ingrao	Signed (this day) in the year in month on day
ad agree with this multipage assignment):	
o the home, apartment, or other abode, where	: you presently live);
1	Ingrao ad agree with this multipage assignment): I normally receive mail, including ZIP);

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Third Inventor's F	ull Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials): Cosmos	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year 2005 in month <u>May</u> on day 03
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	d agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individual 808 La Jennifer Way, Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Palo Alto, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where yo	a presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a United Kingdom	are presently a citizen):	
		
Fourth Joint Inventor'	's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via inventor initiated and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year <u>2005</u> in month <u>May</u>
Nakul Pratap	Saraiya	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an Mature	nd agree with this multipage assignment):	1
Postal Address (where you as a private individual 847 Moana Ct., Palo Alto, CA 94306	t normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Palo Alto, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where yo	u presently live):

Fifth Joint Inventor's	Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your sumame):	Signed (this day) in the year <u>2005</u> in month <u>May</u>
Geoffrey H.	Hanson	on day 03
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an <i>Herry Hanson</i> Postal Address (where you as a private individual 1300 Crittenden Lane, Suite 204, Mountain	normally receive mail, including ZIP):	,
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Mountain View, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a Canada	re presently a citizen):	
Sixth Joint Inventor's	s Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and Gated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box,
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year ia month
Jeffrey Lloyd	Griffen	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	d agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individual PO Box 1159, North Plains, OR 97133	normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep North Plains, OR/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a USA	are presently a citizen):	

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

STATE OF CAZ (FORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA } } SS.

On <u>3</u> <u>MAY</u>, 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>COSMOS</u> <u>NICOLAOU</u>, <u>NAKUL</u> <u>PRATAP</u> <u>SARAITA</u> <u>GEDFFREY</u> <u>H. MANSON</u>,

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the:

[] person, whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said person executed same;

 $[\checkmark]$ persons, whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said persons executed same.

RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007

Notary Public

Assignment for Docket No. F7.2004.08C

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I have made an invention and based thereon:

[X] A U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Patent entitled <u>REAL TIME</u> <u>PROVISIONING AND MANAGEMENT OF FABRIC-BACKPLANE ENTERPRISE SERVERS</u> was filed <u>February 12, 2005</u>, and subsequently assigned Serial No. <u>11/057,121</u>.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Fabric7 Systems, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having its principal office at <u>1300 Crittenden Lane</u>, <u>Suite 204</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America, countries foreign thereto, and multi-government organizations (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries and before multi-government entities in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign and multi-government applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, that may be deemed reasonable and necessary to obtain Letters Patent in any or all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Fabric7 Systems, Inc.</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1 of 5

Sole or First Joint Invent	or's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials): Yuri	Family Name (Your surname): Finkelstein	Signed (this day) in the year 2005 in month <u>May</u> on day <u>06</u>
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an Hum Postal Address (where you as a private individual 137 Bayview Drive, San Carlos, CA 94070	l normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep San Carlos, CA/USA		u presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you USA	are presently a citizen):	

Second Joint Inventor	's Full Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initiated and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials): Fabio Onofrio	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year 2005 in month May on day 06
Signature (you are indicating that you have read ar		
Postal Address (where you as a private individua 1831 Alden Street, Belmont, CA 94002	normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Belmont, CA/USA	o the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you USA	are presently a citizen):	

Third Inventor's F	ull Legal Name	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initiated and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Cosmos	Nicolaou	on day
	nd agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individua	a normally receive mail, including ZIP):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individua 808 La Jennifer Way, Palo Alto, CA 9430 Residence (City and State/Country where you keep	d normally receive mail, including ZIP): 6	e you presently live):
Postal Address (where you as a private individua 808 La Jennifer Way, Palo Alto, CA 9430	d normally receive mail, including ZIP): 6 p the home, apartment, or other abode, wher	e you presently live):

Fourth Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name		Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated striketbrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbre- viation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials): Nakul Pratap	Family Name (Your surname): Saraiya	Signed (this day) in the year in month on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an Postal Address (where you as a private individual 847 Moana Ct., Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Paio Alto, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where yo	u presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you a India	are presently a citizen):	

Fifth Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name		Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month on day
Geoffrey H.	Hanson	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	nd agree with this multipage assignment):	
Postal Address (where you as a private individual 1300 Crittenden Lane, Suite 204, Mountai		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep Mountain View, CA/USA	the home, apartment, or other abode, where	you presently live):
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you Canada	are presently a citizen):	
		Before signing, make any
Sixth Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name		corrections via Inventor initialed and dated striketbrough. An entry is required in <i>every</i> box.
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year in month
Jeffrey Lloyd	Griffen	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read an	nd agree with this multipage assignment):	

PO Box 1159, North Plains, OR 97133

Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, apartment, or other abode, where you presently live):

North Plains, OR/USA

Citizenship (Name of specific country where you are presently a citizen):

USA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } SS. COUNTY OF SAATA CLARA }

On <u>516</u>, 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>YURI</u> FINKELSTEIN, FABIO ONOFFLO INGLAD

_, and ______

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the:

[] person, whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said person executed same;

 $[\sqrt{}]$ persons, whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that said persons executed same.

Notary Public

RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Ž Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Explices Oct 21, 2007

PATENT REEL: 016607 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 08/02/2005